

Via Email: matt.wilder@pondco.com

October 10, 2024

Pond & Company, Inc. 3500 Parkway Lane, Suite 500 Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092 Attention: Matthew Wilder, Vice President

Dear Mr. Wilder,

NOTICE OF AWARD

RFP No. 24-500667 Presidential Parkway - Embry Hills Arts & Culture Small Area Plan (SAP)

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the October 8, 2024, meeting acted to award RFP No. 24-500667 Presidential Parkway - Embry Hills Arts & Culture Small Area Plan (SAP), Pond & Company, Inc., for an amount not to exceed \$143,000.00.

Please work with Kyheem Bristol, via email at <u>kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov</u>, in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction.

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2024.10.10 14:45:15 -04'00'

Kyheem Bristol Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting CC: Created With KB

cc: Cedric Hudson, Director, DeKalb County Planning and Sustainability